
Information

Description:YMN/SAFETY VALVE/2019/GJ
Bid invitation number:6300028969

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: INDIA
Submission period: 21.10.2019 14:00:00
Opening date: 21.10.2019 14:30:00
Created On: 10.08.2019 03:39:12

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
TENDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. PAYMENT TERMS: 100% PAYMENT ON RECEIPT AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE MATERIAL ON 60TH DAY
IF FIRM/FIRMS ARE QUOTING PAYMENT TERMS AS ADVANCE/PROFORMA INVOICE, FIRM HAS TO AGREE
FOR GIVING BANK GUARANTEE FROM A SCHEDULED COMMERCIAL BANK FOR 110% OF THEIR INVOICE
VALUE, AND THEN ONLY ADVANCE PAYMENT WILL BE MADE.  IF FIRM DOES NOT AGREE FOR THE SAME
ANDONLY QUOTES FOR ADVANCE/PROFORMA INVOICE, SUCH BIDS ARE LIABLE FOR REJECTION, AND
THEIR OFFER WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED AND NEXT LOWEST TECNICALLY ACCEPTED OFFER WILL BE
CONSIDERED. THE BG SHOULD BE VALID FOR A PERIOD TILL THE MATERIAL IS RECEIVED AND
ACCEPTED BY BEML.
2. PRICES: PRICES ARE FIRM TILL THE EXECUTION OF THE ORDER.
3. DELIVERY TERMS: DELIVERY AS PER BEML SCHEDULE.
4. DESPATCH TERMS: F.O.R. BEML MYSORE
5. RISK PURCHASE CLAUSE: BEML RISK PURCHASE CLAUSE WILL BE APPLICABLE
6. LD CLAUSE: BEML LD CLAUSE WILL BE APPLICABLE IN CASE OF DELAY IN DELIVERY
7. TAXES: FIRM HAS TO MENTION HSN CODE AND APPLICABLE GST.
8. FIRM HAS TO QUOTE ONLY FOR MAKE MENTIONED IN THE TENDER. ANY ALTERNATE OFFERS ARE
NOT ACCEPTABLE.
9. ANY AMENDMENT TO THIS TENDER WILL BE PUBLISHED ONLY IN BEML WEBSITE AND NOT IN
CPPPORTAL. VENDORS TO NOTE THIS



Information

Description:YMN/SAFETY VALVE/2019/GJ
Bid invitation number:6300028969

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 4

Attachments:

Attachments:

Terms and Conditions

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 First Test during  NOV
2019

5  NO

Item long text:
Service Contract for Testing & Certification of Safety relief Valves of CO2 Bulk storage and Oxygen Manifold
Period of contract for TWO years.
Testing schedule: During NOV-2019
                  During NOV-2020

Terms and Conditions :

 1. Firm should conduct Test for FIVE numbers safety relief valve
 2. Firm should furnish the Safety Valve Test Certificate duly
    Certified by Competent authority as per SPMV rules and as per CCE along with
    stamped tags.
 3. BEML will provide Compressed Air and Nitrogen Gas Cylinder for the
    work.
 4. BEML will provide Fasteners, Gaskets, Blanking for the work.
 5. In case of defect found in Liquid or Vapour line inside the tank,
    BEML will rectify / replace the same.
 6. Firm should bring the required Pump, hoses and tools required for the Testing.
 7. All safety valves will Tested at Our Works.
 8. BEML will supply / provide spares to replace the worn out parts if
    any.
 9. Firm should isolate all the Valves, Pumps from the tank during
    Testing.
10. Firm should take the responsibility for any accident / mishap to
    your work force during the Test .
11. Payment : 100% on completion of each test and issue of test
    certificate duly certified by Department Head, Mechanical
    Maintenance.
12. BEML will give advance intimation of SEVEN days for conducting the



Information

Description:YMN/SAFETY VALVE/2019/GJ
Bid invitation number:6300028969

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / 4

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

    Test & Testing should completed with in FOUR days.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

2 Second Test During  NOV
2020

5  NO

Item long text:
Service Contract for Testing & Certification of Safety relief Valves of CO2 Bulk storage and Oxygen Manifold
Period of contract for TWO years.
Testing schedule: During NOV-2019
                  During NOV-2020

Terms and Conditions :

 1. Firm should conduct Test for FIVE numbers safety relief valve
 2. Firm should furnish the Safety Valve Test Certificate duly
    Certified by Competent authority as per SPMV rules and as per CCE along with
    stamped tags.
 3. BEML will provide Compressed Air and Nitrogen Gas Cylinder for the
    work.
 4. BEML will provide Fasteners, Gaskets, Blanking for the work.
 5. In case of defect found in Liquid or Vapour line inside the tank,
    BEML will rectify / replace the same.
 6. Firm should bring the required Pump, hoses and tools required for the Testing.
 7. All safety valves will Tested at Our Works.
 8. BEML will supply / provide spares to replace the worn out parts if
    any.
 9. Firm should isolate all the Valves, Pumps from the tank during
    Testing.
10. Firm should take the responsibility for any accident / mishap to
    your work force during the Test .
11. Payment : 100% on completion of each test and issue of test
    certificate duly certified by Department Head, Mechanical
    Maintenance.



Information

Description:YMN/SAFETY VALVE/2019/GJ
Bid invitation number:6300028969

Bid invitation

      Page 4 / 4

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

12. BEML will give advance intimation of SEVEN days for conducting the
    Test & Testing should completed with in FOUR days.

Basic Price INR

CGST - Central GST %

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %


